

Request for Board of Commissioners' Action

From: Faye Hughes, County Administrator **Date:** May 19, 2017

Subject: EMS Building Change Order **Item Number:** VIII-D

The Chairman will need a motion to ratify the attached change orders for the EMS building contract

1. May 16, 2017. Change order of \$2800 increased the contract price to \$460,010.00
2. May 31, 2017. Change order of \$1035.00 increased the contract price to \$461,045.00

Motion made by _____

Second made by _____

Any discussion: _____

Votes _____ yes _____ no

Motion carried/ failed

**EXHIBIT C
ADDENDUM TO ATTACHED CONTRACT
CHANGE ORDER**

Change Order No: 1/1

Cook County Commissioner

Brett Kelly
EMS Building Contract

11 439,560"

1). Had to Relocate all Electrical circuits in west in of EMS Truck Bays for New wall: to Panel we put in Buildings. Had To us mc cable Price of Change \$1 2,100.00

2). 2 water spickets 1 on North side of Truck Bays 1 on EAST side of Truck Bays. where cut when meter was dis continued to house. Cost North side \$325.00 EAST side \$375.00 Total \$700.00

Total charge \$2,800.00 ex

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE CONTRACTOR AGREEMENT THAT ARE NOT CHANGED BY THIS CHANGE ORDER REMAIN IN FULL FORCE AND EFFECT.

PREVIOUS CONTRACT PRICE: \$457,210.00

REVISED CONTRACT PRICE: \$460,010.00

ACCEPTANCE

The above prices, specifications, and conditions are satisfactory, and are hereby accepted. The Contractor is authorized to do the work as specified, and the Owner shall make payments as outlined above.

Owner Signature: _____ Date: _____

Contractor Signature: Brett Kelly Date: 5-16-17

**EXHIBIT C
ADDENDUM TO ATTACHED CONTRACT
CHANGE ORDER**

Change Order No: 1/1

Cook County Commissioner

Brett Kelly
EMS Building Contract

439,560

1) Put a 3'0 walk ~~thru~~ Through Door In Existing Building

2) Take off sheets and Replace.

Prices Labor and material \$11,035.00

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE CONTRACTOR AGREEMENT THAT ARE NOT CHANGED BY THIS CHANGE ORDER REMAIN IN FULL FORCE AND EFFECT.

PREVIOUS CONTRACT PRICE: 460,010.00

REVISED CONTRACT PRICE: 461,045.00

ACCEPTANCE

The above prices, specifications, and conditions are satisfactory, and are hereby accepted. The Contractor is authorized to do the work as specified, and the Owner shall make payments as outlined above.

Owner Signature: _____

Date: _____

Contractor Signature: *Brett Kelly*

Date: 5-31-27